

BOROUGH OF SWEDESBORO

COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER

Borough of Swedesboro 1500 Kings Highway Swedesboro, NJ 08085 (856) 467-0202 (phone) (856) 467-5767 (fax)

Press Release - Borough of Swedesboro Census 2020

October 6, 2020

Mayor Thomas W. Fromm and the Swedesboro Borough Council announce the final push for the residents of the Borough of Swedesboro to make sure that your family is being counted in the Census2020 program. The census program has been extended now to the end of October giving our residents more time to register online or to call the Borough Hall for assistance with completing the census. Mayor Fromm stressed that "It is very important that all Swedesboro residents do their civic duty and register with the Census2020 program so our town will continue to receive the federal funds that our community is entitled to. Achieving the maximum rate of no less than 100% participation by all residents helps everyone in our community over the next ten years with the count." Census takers will continue to canvas the town until the end of October to reach out to those that have not responded to the mailer that was sent earlier this summer. Councilman Sam Casella, liaison to the Census2020 committee said, "Even during this Covid19 pandemic, we are asking residents to go on-line and fill out the census information through the website www.census2020.gov and make your voice heard. This not only will help us federally but it could determine congressional changes affecting the Borough of Swedesboro as well. We cannot stress enough how important this to our residents and the impact it will have for Swedesboro."

Anyone needing assistance or information is encouraged to call the Borough Hall during normal business hours at 856-467-0202.

Please remember that all information received in regards to the census is protected as confidential under title 13 of the U.S. code.